FORM PTO-1005	19-2001 F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	2
	783023 rinel documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(e) of conveying party(iee):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
۱۹۹۳ Kenneth R. Rosensteel, Jr. William Lawrance Howard Hagan	1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗔 No 🖾	BULL HN INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC.
3. Nature of conveyance:	BILLERICA, MA 01821-4186
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: 6-28-01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes tilo 🗷
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: $6-29-01$
A. Patent Application No.(e):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes 🗌 No 🕱
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
BRUCE E. HAYDEN, ESQ., MS B55	Enclosed
BULL HN INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC. 13430 N. BLACK CANYON HIGHWAY	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PHOENIX, AZ 85029	8. Deposit account number: 02-4616
1 40.00 CH	THIS SPACE
Copy is a true copy of the original BRUCE E. HAYDEN	a including cover sheet, attachments and document:
	the second descents

REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenneth R. Rosensteel, Jr., residing at 14240 N. Coral Gables, Phoenix, AZ 85023, William Lawrance, residing at 802 E. Port au Prince, Phoenix, Arizona 85022 and Howard Hagan, residing at 6366 West Hill Lane, Glendale, Arizona 85310, are the inventors of an invention or improvement in:

METHOD AND DATA PRPOCESSING SYSTEM PROVIDING FILE I/O ACROSS MULTIPLE HETEROGENEOUS COMPUTER SYSTEMS

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith as to our respective signatures; and

WHEREAS, Bull HN Information Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at 300 Concord Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-4186, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands on the dates set below our respective signatures.

ASSIGNOR: <u>fimith & Cosenstul fr.</u> Kenneth R. Rosensteel, Jr.
Kenneth R. Rosensteel, Jr.
Date of Execution:, 2001
ASSIGNOR: <u>William Lawrance</u> William Lawrance Date of Execution: <u>Ju 28</u> , 2001
ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR._____ Howard Hagan Date of Execution: _____, 2001

RECORDED: 06/29/2001